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No. 

Applicant(s) 
V S.- 

cn, 	 Respondent(s) 

AL 	 ~J~a~_A 	Advocates f or the applicant(s) 

Advocates for the Respondent(s) 

office  Notes 	 1  03 te 	 Courts' 	Orders 

8-10-96 	Learned counsel Mr.G.C.Deka 

alongwith MreD*Thakuria.for the 

NeRtion is 
applicant. Sr.C.,G.S.,C. Mr.S.Aji for 

wlt,  J~ j i i I 	, t ,  'the respondents. 
C,  

Heard Mr.Deka for Admission.' 

N,) The applicant has impugned the order 

Dated 	-/'0 N0.2-3/96-Admn dated-23-8-96 trans- 

::ferring him to Calcutta. The appli- 

~U Y. A81ke".,11 cant has submitted representation 

'dated 19-9-96 and representation 

Pdated 23-9-96 for consideration 

and cancellation of the transfer t 
order. This representationsare 

pending disposal of the competent 

authority of the respondents. This 

application needxnot be admitted at 

Athis stage. The application is? 

'disposed of with the directiono to 

the respondent No.1, the Secretar 
Y) 

'Education Department, Ministry of 

Human Resources , Development- , New 

'Delhi to di,spose of the represen- 

tation dated 19-9-96 and dated 

'23-9-96 submitted by the applicant 

to him within one month from the 

'date of receipt of this order. The 

respondent No. 1 shall consider the 

provisions of the 0*MoNo*20014/3$3/,/ 

E-IV dated 14-12-1983 -whII!e- -d-jgf~a= 

'6i-n4 6f, -ihe'­r6p̀rk~ S-'bfta~tai6h.:§-. ~TW6!--  

:f --~uie 

t r elp",  6serita.t- ~6fis 'vitli a 

order and shall communicate Ads 

decision to the applicant. 

contd/_ 
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lip. 

Pending communication of the 

disposal of tbe'representation as 

stated above by respondent NO-1 to 

the applicant the respondents are 

directed to keep the operation of the 

3 /)Lk- 	 im ned ,order ,dated 23-8-96 in pug 
ab,eyance* 

p,,e~~ 	 Application is disposed of. 

copy of this order be furnish 

to the counsel (5f the parties. 

M b"er 

1M 

RJOI . 
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&M_INISTRATION  IRIBUNAL  GUWMATI WMCH ~ 

An aOPlication under Section' 19-of the 

Administration Tribunal Actf 198% 

O*A* No * 	 of 19961 

Vi Narayanan 

Versus 

Union of India others, 

Contd 	.2 

,Mir  
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INDEX TO ANNEXUR.ES  

 

Annexure La .ge No 

sl,~  No*,  

Notification No, 2-3/96— Adm 23/29 $,8,'1996 by the 

Central Hindi Directorate t  New Delhi Transferfing 
irculai~ of the APPlicaht to Calcutta ignoring the 9  

983 (Annexure I I) 

2i 	D.M. No.-20014/3/83/6 0IV dated 14,12,1983 issued 
. by the central Government relating to allowances 

and other facilities given to the Central Govenment 

employee posted in the NE region ( Extract-photocopy 

from All India Services Law Journal 1992(2) as 

Cerculated and referred by the Guwahati Bench of the 

Central Administration Traning in re. Vinod Kumar 

& Ors Vs Union of India & Ors, 

34 	Extract photocopy of the Central Government Notification 
. extending the farilities of Annexure II permently by 

adding further improvement in the faciltiet as reffered 

to 'the Guwahati Bench of the Central Administration 

Tribunal in the case referred supra4 

aj5pointin 
4 0F 	Notification , 	1he petitioner as regional 

officer in the . Central Mminix.tratim Hindi- 	 IV 
Directorate., 

544 	Me~o No o  5_18/90/Adm/;~L6_3_/Adm. central Hindi 
V 

c;-) Directorate ~,dated, 23.8.93 

6 	The representation,by the applicant to Government 

dated 21.3.94* 
	 VI 

7 	Another - representation by th a petitioner 
- 	dated 1,1,96 ~ 

	 VII 

Representation of the petitioner to-Government 

dated IM*96-' ~ and 23.9.96 

Contd,. *3 

10 

11 

12 

13 
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1 . 6 

17 

VIII 	18 
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3 

GUWARATI  BENCR- 
BE  FORE THE  CENTRAL  ADMINISTATION IRIBUNAL 

V. 'NARAYANAN 

vers~s 

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS 

O.A. NO. 	OF '1996 

'I Petitioner of the Applicant 

Shri V. Narayanan 
Regional officer (Nj)/beputy Director(L) 

Central Hindi'Direntoate 

joo*anagars  

p.o. khanaparap, G(xw.ahat,i— 781022, 

2~ petitioner of the Respondents 

Union of India $  

represented by the Secretary t  

Education Department Ministry 

of Humen Resources Development,-. 

MAW Delhi 110001 0 

0  Z)Di'5rector s  Central H indi Directorate 

No.'7 West'Block #P.K.Puram# 

New Delhi— 110066* 

Shri Kishore Vaswni 

Regional officer s  desiganted 

Deputy Directoi,inza Central 

Hindi Directorate 
L- 

Shastri Bhawan vanguage) 

Chennai 
Shri K.K.Singh 

Deputy Director(Language) 

Central Hindi Directorate 

No, 7 9  West Block s  P.K.Puram #  

New Delhi--66*' 

Contd***4 
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a 

OP 

4 

3 0 	That Applcation is against the notification 

No. F. 2-3/96. Aden— dated 23/29.'8.1996 

tranferring the ApplicalktiX from Guwahati 

to- Caleutta (vide Annexure 1) ignoring the 

provisions of Annexure II, 

40 	The applicant declares that the subject 

matter of the application is within the jurisdiction 

of the Guwanhati ench of the Central Adminstration 

Tribunal.-  

5 	 The Applicant further declares that the 

- 	 application is within the limitation prescribed 

by under section,21 of the Administmation 

Tribunal Act q  1985 *  

610 	Facts of the Case 

W The -Applicant was ftisi appointed as a Central 
-§-0 U 	e,,T 	 Wla-1 

a , 	Rowaharti empolyee in 1975 and pz' posted as ,  Hindi 

Pradhyapak in the Department of official language 

Menistry of Home offiirs in coimbatore in 

Tamilnadu ~ 

(ii) Thereafter,, after serving in v arious posts 

in various Capacities under the'Central 

Govennment without any break in service., the 

applicant joined as egional-officer., in the 

Central Hindi Directorate under the Ministry 

of Human Resones Development in Guwahati in 

the N E Region, on 12-9-1990 and has been 

serving in that post till date ( vide annexure IV), 

Contd,,,.5 



. 40  

(111) After serving for two years in the N E  Region s, 

the applicant reprented to the Central Hindi 
5. ey 

Directorate to get himself tranfred to his 

place J4 choice in'terms of the Government 

Crecular of 1983 vide anexure II s .read with 

annexure III but he was informed to represent 

to the 'L~entral Government vide Annexure V O  

(iv) There after the applicant represented to the 

Central Government vide annexure VI *  

(V) 
41 

As no reply was tj= s, the applicant again 

represented case on 1~1.96 vide annexure VII ~ 

'On 18*9.96 #  the applicant was rather horrified 

after receiving his tranfer order to . Calcutta 

inste~i of to the place of his choice vide 

,annexure I0 

Against this order of transferk~ #  the applicant 

petitioner represented to the authorities on 

19.9,96 s, vide annexure VIII and annexure VIII A 

dated 23,9 #960 

The applicant has not yet received any response 

to the representation dated 19.9.96 and 23*9*96 

as the transfer order has not been stayed or 

modified but on the other hand s,,at has been 
E-A 

learnt that the officer posted in place of the 

applicant is almost ready to come to Guwahati 

-on which event the applicant is likely to suffer 

irrepairable loss and hardship besides rendering 

his family suffer in agony and anxiet 

Contd#**,,,e6 



(ix) The-Applicant begs to state that he has by now 

Comtlet,ed six years in the N  E Region which is 
C-3- 

normally considered to be an area of difficult 

posting impelling the central Government to decide &-A 

te .nures of po sting as enumerated in Annexure II & 

thes.e 
III, Under 	circumstances the applicants 

reasonably , C laimsto -be .  posted in a place of his 

choice as per the' provision of these annexure4. 

The applicant feels most arbirarily discriminated 

*n the when he finds that some of his colleagus I 

same rank in,the same directorate,, who had never 

been posted in the.N R Region have been allowed to 

serve for more more -than 10 years in their places 

of choice/or in the places of their firs# posting 

The applicant further feels deprived of natrual 

justictwhen he recollects th-at the respondent No.4 

who is in the same capacity as that of the applicant 

has been serving in the same place for most more 

then 12 Years* 

x) The applicant has already represented to the Govenment 

that he has,  been deprived of his family attachment for 

no fault of his own as his family members composing 

of a dependent old mother of 77 years are unable to 

come to. this region because of the tension' , 	-VA~Itn g 
CIO 

in this :pmx part particularly during the last two to 

0 three years causing much ~~oty and tension to the 

applicant and his family members. 

Contd . * 07 

A 
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74 	Details of remedies Exhausted. 

The applicant has submitted representation from 

time to time to the ~ Cc&, C 	thorites as 

detaileld, hereih aboVe. 

8 0 	 The applicant has not filed'any other application 

a - writ petition or suit regarding this matter in. 

any court and no such case is pending anywhere, 

94- 	 Refiefs'sought and'Grounds':. 

The applicant prays'for.immediate Cancellation/ 

-setting aside of the impugned transfer order 

dated 23/29'8,1996 (AnnexureI) by direcring the 

Respondent Nos. I & 2'to stay operation of the 

impugned order till disposal of this Application, 

on the following grounds amongst others 

(A) For that s  non observance,of the criterion 

laid down in respect of fixed tenures of 

posting of the Central Government employees 

in the N E Region in respect of the present 

applicant is violation of Article 14 r 
. 
ead with 

Article 16 of the constitution Yarticularly 

when 	other af f icers ew,, 	 of the same rank statdIs 

and' service have,  been being posted in the places 

of their choice-for years together by depriving 

ihe Applicant of his reasonably legitimate claim 

Respondent NoA has been in Madras for more 

than 12 years without having been required to 

ii, th.e N E'Regiio ~i evest for a singi:~day. 
Ip,jc  t feels 

The 	Wt 	that he has been q~jj~riy~Ajq f 

equal opportunity in the matter of employment/ 

posting ~ 
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Bj For that, by not transferring the Applicant to a place of 

his choice after more than 3 tixed tenures ( the applicant 

has completed three tenures on 12,9,96) in the Region *  the 

Respondents Nos, 1 and 2 have violated the principles fixed 

by the Central Government to the detriment of the interest 

of the applicant and welfere and well being of his family members 

including a member more than 77 years old, The applicant 

feels that he has not been treated fairly and squarely in 

matters of postingi 

C.: For,, the applicant happens to be the only afficer in thi 

Central Hindi Directorate who has command over both Hindi 

and Tamil.  and by derriving him of his -  posting in Madras the 

Respondents have misutilized/ under utilized his service to 

-1he Nation for the propagation of Hindi Language in the 

State of Tamilnadu. 

D, For that it has been admitted fact that serving in the N E 

Region in recent times has been quite difficult and ha~~ar 

and keepin~ the applicant for more then 3 fixed 1i Z~l ij ~~ot 

is d ,  only unfair but 	 n_c~iples 

of natural justicei 

It is therefore,prayed that the hon'ble Tribunal 

will be pleased to admit this application $  issue notices 

on the opposite parties and after hearing the parties 

be pleased to set aside/inodify the transfer order 

of the Applicant in termsof the Government policy 

regarding posting in . the N E Region and pending the 

final decition the Hon'ble tribunal may be pleased to 

stay the impugned notification of Annexure— 1*' 

Contd,,**9 
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10" 	Interim order 

It is further prayed that Pending disposal of the 

applizzat application,, the Hon'ble.Tribunal may be pleased 

to stay the operation of . the impugned notification and direct 

the respbndents Nos, I and 2 not to implement the impugned 

transfer order of the Applicant4 

Postal ozder No

'. 8 

	11 4444.66. dated 	3-10-1996 

issued by the 	Guwahati Head Post office. 

V E R I F A C  T 1 0 N 

1. Shri V,NarayamxS/0 K.Venkatachalam aged about 

47 years and presently se"IS as Regional officer NE/Deputy 

Director (L),under the Central,Hindi Directoate in Joyana4aW. 

Khanapara under the Dispur Police station in the District of 

Kamrup do hereby verify that the contents of paragraphs I to 12 	if 

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and'those made in 

L-9- paragraphs 9 a-'C to are believed'to be true-Oft-44&I 

aA*i-Ge and bn jrhat I havenot suppressed any mateial'fact. 

Signed'on this 3rd day of October sNineteen hundred and 

Ninety six Anno Dominii 

aray 

Applicant,i 

f 
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13Y JIMM/IZE(USTERED 

F. tic). "-3/96-Admn. 
Government of India 

CENTRAT, HINDI DIRECTORAIE' 
Ministry of fluincin rte3ource Dove I r_j:,jjj(..jj t 

(Department of Education) 

"est PIOC!-  V-11, R.Y.Puram, 
Nl:';,t  DE1.111-110066 

a-Ited: 23.C.1996 

0  R 

T 	110 

~19 

Consequent upoll hie promotion to tile p O!,t O f DOPUty Director Mangu,-Ige), ShrJ i(.y. (Language) 	 Singh, Dcputy Director is Posted at Regional office Worth-E,-jrt), Guahati w.e.f. 23.8.1996. lie is directed to join  ti le rlew  
Post at Guahatj within the Joining time as admI5sjj:je under tile rules. 

1hri V_ Warayan,", 
the Regional office 	 D-PutY Dit'(-ctor (j,anqujge) it] 

(North-Eost) (-, Ua jj , ti to Regional Office  (E,-ist) Calcutta. 	if' hcrel)y tratu-3ferred 
over the charge 	 Ile is directed to hand- 

of Regional office (North-East) Guallati to Shri 1<01<. Singh and take  over tile (East) Calcutta. 	 charge to Regioll,-I l Off-ice 

The above Officers are entitled for Joining time, Joining time pay, transfer T.A. admissible under the rules. 

Dr- C. P. vj jn ~.I.j 

Shri 	
Director 

	

2. 	 ' E ' 119111  DePutY DiT:'ector Mcin( 
Shri V. Narayanan, 	

ju-I go  
Regiona l Office 	D0PutY Director Manguage), 

3, Personal 	
(North-East) *  C-ua l lat i .  

	

4. 	 file of shri K.I~ . Si llg i l.  
S(-'rvicc Book Of Shri X.i(. Si ll(p .  
Personal file of Shri V. t4 arayall')tI.  

6, Service Book of Shri V. Narayanall, 7. p. p.. to Director C.H.Dt. B., P.A. to Administr' ative Of iicer, C. It. 9 . General Editor. 
a,916~ Regional office (East), Central Ifindi Directorate, 

' 
Narayanil, 27, Brobourne Road, COlcut ~ta-700ool. 11 w Regional office (North-East), 

Oayanagar, 	 CenLral Hindi Directorate, 
Khanpara, GUahati-22 (Asn am). Office Order File. 

Acce.unts SEction, Central Hilldi Pirc-!ctorate- 2 copies. 
S  r~ "3  S(?CU01-1, Central II.In0j. Director a tp 

	

11 15 ' 	SeCti0r) ., Cclitral 11i"di. Dirortora-te. 
. 

	

/7 - 	- L-W,, 

U~ 



A 

various office Memoranda/Circulars issued by the 
19. The applicants have annexed 	 t their casc. Annexurc I is the Off -Ice 

Central Government since 1983 onwards to make ou 
Memorandum No. 20014/383-E-IV dated New Delhi the 14th December, 1983, stipulating 

improvement ' 	 facilities for  civilian employees of the Central 

Government in h e  States of the North Eastern Region. The relevant portion of this 

annexure is as under- 

"Subject -Allowance and f ac ilities for civilian employees of the Central Govern-
ment serving in the State and Union Territory of North-Eastern Region-

improvements thereof. 

The need for attracting and retaining the services of competent officers for 

service in the North-Eastern Region comprising the States of Assam, Mcglia-
laya, Manipur, Nagaland and Tripura and the Union Territories of Arunachal 
Pradesh and Mizoram has been engaging tile attention of tile Government for 
soine time, The Government had appointed a C ommittee under ti c Ch, ir 

manshipof Secrctary,Dcparimcntof Personnel and Administrative Reforms, 

to revi ew tile existing allowances and facilities admissible to the various 
categories ofCivilian Central Government employees serving in this region 

and to  su ggestsuitable improvenientS.The recommendations of tile Commit-
tee have been carefully considered by tile Government and tile President is 

now pleased to decide as follows:- 

(1) 	"Ferturc of post in g/depu III tion: 

There will be a fixed tenure of posting of 3 years at a time for officers with 
scrvice of 10 years or less and of 2 years at a l ime  for officers with more then 

10 Years of service. Periods of leave, training etc in excessof 15 days peryear 
will be excluded in counting the tenure period of 2/3 years. officers, on 

conipletion of the fixed tenure of service mentioned above, may be consid-

ered lbr posting to it s ta ti on of their choice as for as possible -. 

The period of deputation of tile Central Government employees to tile S 13 tcs/ 

N  Union Territories of the North-Eastern Region will generally be for 3 years 
which can be extended in exceptional cases in exigencies of public service as 

well as when the employee concerned is prepared to s tay  longer. The 

admissible deputation allowance will also Continue to be paid during the 

period of deputation so extended. 

(ii) Weightage for Central deputation/training abroad and special mention in 
Confidential Records 

Satisfactory performance of duties for the prescribed tenure in die North East 
shall be given due recognition in case of eligible officers in the matter of - 

promotion in cadre posts; 

deputation to Central tenure posts; and 

courses of training abroad. 

The general requirement of at least three years service inacadrc 1)ostbetwccn 
two Central tenure deputations may also be relaxed to two years in (Icserving 
cases of meritorious service in tile North East. 

A specific entry shall be made in the C.R. of the employees who rendered a 
full tenure of service in tile North-Eastern Region to that effect. 

...... 	....... 	.... 	............. I ......................... 

These orders will take effect from Ist November, 1983, and will renlain in 
force for a period of three years upto 31 SL October, 1986". 

C" 

N 
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Although these allowances and facilities under Anncxurc I were ini tially meant for 

a peri od o f th ree (3) year s from 1. 11. 19 8 3, b u t s ubseque n it y Lh e peri od was ex tend ed fron , 

time to time vide office Memorandum (a) No. 20014/3/83-E-IV dated 29.8.1986; (b) 

No.20014/3/83-E-IV[E-11 (B) dated 11.5.1987; (c) No.; 20014/3/83-E-IV/E-II(B) dated 

28.7.1987 ; (d) No. 20014/3/83-E. IV/E-11 (B) dated 15.7,1988 issued by the Government 

of India, Ministry of Finance, New Delhi -, and finally these facilities and allowances we.re 

made admissible p!Zrmanently adding further improvement Vide Government of India, 
Office Memorandum No. 20014/16/86/E-IV/E-II(B)  dated New_ Delhi the  1.12.1988 

(Annexure 11). 
Relevant part of this Annexure 11 dated 1.12.1988 is as follows:- 

"Subject: improvement in facilities for Civilian employees of the Central Govern-

ment serving in the St ~acs of North -Eastern Region, Andaman and Nicobar 

Islands and Lakshadweep. 

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Ministry's OM No. 20014/3/83- 
E.IV dated 14th December, 1983 and 30th March, 1984 on the subject 
mentioned above and to say that the question of making suitable improve-
menLS in the allowances and facilities to Central Govt. employees posted in 
Nordi-Eastcm Region comprising of the State of Assam, Meghalaya, Manipur, 
Nagaland, Tripura, Arunachal Pradesh and Mizoram has been crigaging the 
attention of the Govt. Accordingly the President is now pleased to decide as 

follows: 
(i) 	Tenure of posting/depu tat ion: 

Tile existing provision as contained i ll  ti l e Ministry's ONI daied 14.12.1983 

will continue. 

(i i) Weightage for Central deputation and training abroad; special mention in 

confidcritial records: 

The exiSting provision as contained in this Ministry's OM dated 14.12.1983 
will continue. Cadre authorities are advised to give due weightage for 
satisfactory performance of duties for the prescribed tenure in the Nordi-East 

in the matterof promotion in die cadre posts, deputation to Central tenure post 
and courses for training abroad". 

In paragraph 2 of this Annexure 11 further states- 

"These orders will also apply mutWis-mutandis to otficers posted to N.E. 
Council, when they are stationed in the N.E. Region." 

"?, I a A 
nV 

4 

Z7 
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1Jo.F-5-1§/68-D.11(L) 	 11-e_-.41 	\ 
t~̂  

Government of Irttlirw 
Plin-istr of Human Resluul ,ce Geveluvwerlt 

~Deptt. of Lducation) 

New Delhi, the 30th Marc- h, 1990. 

MCR-ANDUM 

SubJect: Recruitment to the post of Regional Officer in 
the Central Hindi Directorate, tkinistry of 
UIY~02n Rg-s-o-urce-Dev-cl -2.Qme -ilt.—Dc!i)tt -, of E~~Uc  t1on- 

Ch the recoumen4ation of Vie Unlen r.-Lblic Service 
CO&IIiSsie,n o  the Presicient is Ple2set to offer Schri V. Nurayanau, flintli Qf'icer in the Department of Telecenwuni c4i ti orLs at  
11, adras, tj^ie post of ReLional Officer (East) Central Hindi 
Director2te in the Plint-try of HLuA" rte3ou rce  De 

- 
velOpment, Department Of Eiucation~ in the p ay scal e  of ItO3000-10(~- 3500-125-4500 as a direct recruit. His Initial pay will be fixed uccuriir4 to rules in til e  Qb e scale of p ay. 

he will be entitled to draw tearness Ov 2nd other 211tWflC eS 
at the rates admissible under the rules. wA subjec 	o 
conditions laid down in rules"ant orders Lovernint. t1y e  grant Of such allowances Ill force -;*.'rurm 	to tine . 
2 0 	Ilie terms of appoint" ent are as turl ers 

i. The Period of probation J:j one yei)r from 
the date of aDpointnent, whir- 11 r,;,y be 
extenied Ut the discretion of ti le cowretejIt  
authority. Failt!re to complete the peric4 
of probation to the sPtisfaction of the 
COmPetent -authority will render the appOintee 
lirible to be di-sch ~,rZed from service. 

I-to The 2PPOintMent may be terminated at any time by 2 month's notice eiven by ei t.her side .,iz. 
th e h aPPOintee or the 2PPOinting"authority, 
wit Out assigning Qny reasons, ITIC 2PI)Ointint 
;authorityo however, reserves 'the right of terminat. Ing the services of the jj  poi nt ee  f- P 	 orthwi t1i or before the expiry of t1 12  sti Ulated peviod of notice by mukin,: puy ment t o  gim  4,f a  sua  equivalent to th e  p ay  Aj ~icj allOWances for tile period Of* notice or the 1-Mexpired period thereof. 

iii* The jappointment carries with it the liability 
to serve in any Part-  of India or &broad. 

iv,' Q;ber coibijitions Of service will be gover 
. 
ned 

I 

by the relevant rules and oriers in force from time to ti me.  

	

...21- 	 I- 

YCA L/ 
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36 	If Shri V. Naraywian accj ~iDts the offer oil the 
above teruis. lie should con=unicute his acceptance throuah 
the Genera Manazer Telecom, Tamilnadu Urcle g  114.,dras 
to the Ministry and assume charge ol: -the post of  RegiOnsil 

_Officer(East), Central Hindi Director;i" - e.,  

D.K. PAI ~WjJt 
D.L R6CT Uf L 

t/Shri V. NarQyanan, 
A/7, P6T Quarters, 
Ashok Wagar, 



till - -014411til 

	

I'll till) If M1111" 	 J, 
N,,0rqo-5-l8/90-Admnb/ A-V6. ............. 

ill)YI(IMM11611 -  fill 111111A 

Im It';z4r I;Aki I -o'q 
CENTRAL 11INDI 

im Ormw t4wo 11mm.; 
hVNS1*RY OF HUMAN RMOURCE DRVU01-M' U N* T 

(NgTT ~qwqfi)eptt.-of Edwition) 
;to V11. nvyuyr%rT~ 

VVESM 11LOCK t4o.'V11, RAMA KRISHNA PURAM 

191 	(Saka) ;q 3 . 

"I U066 
zor 

To 

Shri V. Narayanan 
negioHal officer 
Office of the Regiona ~. Officer(WorLh-EaSL) 
Central Hindi Directorate 

J;AyiA N-.Igarp Xh11IUAjJ"1*iK 
UWOUIATI 22 

Sir #  

I am to refer to your letter dated 21 7 93 
1;- -refgarding.Your , transfer from Guwahati to Madras 

,,advise you to represent to the Mirxistry for tJie redr'esial 
of your grievance3 as the ministry is the Controlling 

~.AUU'Ority in case of QrbUp A Services l  

. .Yours 

.(Dr.oanua Pra3ad Visual) 
Dirdctor 

t 

0 



V, aagi,orjal Utticer  (Mortki Laut) 

ce atra 	
Dixectoratev 

L)OVaxtz~ nt of Lducatiork,  
Of 	Ource oDevoloragats  

M ijais try 	
liuman Res 
22* 

To 

r Tbe SQcret&rY* 	PqsQUxces ~,Qvejojuent, 
Ui.nistry  o f Huuan 
Govt. of 

(Through Proper 
. 

cbannol) 

.4  to the central  11illdi 
w Ith rw Ile Xft  

letter SW13/90 	
agted' 23rd August 1993 and 

personal talk vib the Director 
C11D or, 16*3,6 94  at 

ivtirxg my ro Presentation for y our  ,w  I)e  ltl i,  a ubn 
f rOEU  Guwahat i 

ccneidex&tJonv 
re 9a rd ing my  trarla to r 

klmd 

to Had v ave 

ThankIng YOW 
Yuurs faithlullys 

MRAYAW 
Data 21-3. 94* 

The vixector cw New  Delhi for OMMrd 
is& ion. 

your$ fa it hf- ul ly 

Dates 21. 3. 94 - 

&A" %A LAN) 

G  A  4 

v 
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-V ~, 	C,  C)~ t 1. 

From 

V0 
negional Officer (North East).*  
Central Hindi Dtrectoratep, 
De0artment of Educationp 
Ministry of Human ROSOUrc* 

Depolopment s  
Guwahati — 22* 

To 

The Sscreter 
Ministry of kman Resource 

ve lopment. 
Govto of Indlip 

Sub I Transfer from QAwahati to Madraso 

Sir#  

with reference to the Gentral Hindi Directorates' 

lettet No*5-13/90 — Admn/263 dated 23rd August 1993 (Gopy,- 

enclosed) I am submitting my j*presentation for your kind 
consideration regarding my transfer from Guwahati to Madras* 

I siry  took charge as Regional Off icer at Guwahatt on 

12*09s90o 1 suece~sfully complaoted my tenurep t"o  ye  a re  
in North East on 29*10@1992 as per the G*1 Wer. XoM No*20014/ 
3/83 E IV dated the 14-mi2ei983 and D*O from the Ministry of 
Fersonnel & Training Administrative Refoms & Public Grievan- 
ces & Pensioners No 6/22/86 — East (Pay) II dated ane 

June 4 

Now sixth year I afn continuing In North East. *  My mother 
Is more tha* seventy five and I want to give her good medic-11 
facilities at ?,Aadras* 

I thervfore request you to consider a ymt~ethetl call y my 
request and transfer me to Madras at an early date* 

Thanking yous, 	 Yours faithfully, 

Date z 10-1996 	 V. 1Af1Ay1\:11Vi) 

Encl 3 Central Hindi Directorates lottere 



Prom S 

Ve  NARAYANAN 
Regional officer/Da2uty Director(!,) 
OHD joya flagar 
Khanapara. P.O. 
Guwahati 22 

To t 

THE SEURETARr 
( DIZARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
MINISTaY OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOP14ENT 
SHASTRI BHAWAN 	BEW DELHI - 1 

Sub i Apeal for reconsideration of transfer order 1  8 
ft-om Guwabati to MsAr&e. 

Sir, 
I wgs appointed and posted as Regional 

officer/.J)eputy Arector ( LLngaagO ) at Oiwah -_ati 
R4*. gional Office in Central iiindi Directorate on 
12th of Ueptember 1990 by the ffinie.try of Wman 
Resources Development, Govt. ofIndia 

Taking into aoo ,)unt the eonsider-itimthat 

X 	
the Govt, nf India provides oert ~: -LJi Uoncessionri 

—.ls3 	 -I.E.Region, I expected t3 Officis 	gerring in the I 
O(I"Iby treaefer to Hadrue, the. place of my choice but 

ry surori%e I Wen infortne-4 that my 9ppointment 
was speeikically for the North Eas" tern Region and 
as suoh down by CiM. 

1 epeele4 against this decision, &rg.uinp, 
that no truoh oondition was laid d ,)wa in my ap p o i-
Atment order Lnd I was entitled to the benefits as 
stuch as any other Officia- 1 cAccerding to provisions 
of conoesuicas fcr uaricing in the N.E.Regitii. 

40 

	

	 1 have over stayed 4 yepxs at GuwaLhati 
civer rand Qbovo -the provided tenure of 2(two) years 
and am entitled to the benifita of the concessions. 

­ 1 ts)b 1-1  a I am foroel to maintain & 	lanent cne at 
ve Guwabati j  seconi at Malrac where ry nbiV ren ha 

to stry to f~et bettcr Education & the third at m 
village wh~re vAy aZed nntbei: of 76 ypzjxfj 

is 
res1ding 

I un,leratand, thene provisions were made 
to compix6ater ;Ln Cfftnial for such- inconvenincea 
but, tr. r-y d.i8appointment I have been denied this 
benifit & am tranferred to Calcutta lnntead of 
Madras. I taie-  'this as inju'stibe done to me sine,, e 
thi~ "Ofrficer concen!cd fit Madras in oontinuouely 
working for las t 1 2 ( tva 1v e ) ye ars. 

6. 	 Before Koving the matter to ~;AT I oncts 
against apimal you to rconnasi4er my ca,3(.- Laid do 
Justice 'Co me to avoid the extre.irt ic step that I 
an foroed to take. 

70 	 It would not be out of place to mrati-)n of 
thi4 rsak that I um 'the 	pe-rson of Ahi ,) rank 
Vhose mother tnnq~uis Is Timil has commewl over both 
the languageae Thin adventere is nnt being full- 

I 
ee,_, 

I 

q 



P'.t-k L 

2 	, ON 

utilised for propagation of Hindi. No person with 
this baokground of both the languagea has 80 far 
been posted at Madran in the history of Central Hindi Direatdrate. 

Telegraphic intimAtion about the line of 
action going to be taken zaT kindly be given so 
that I may prooeed s000rdingly. 

Thanking you, 

Yourn faithfully 

q I If - q 11 
Y. FARAYANAN 

Regional Officer/Deputy Director 
(Language 

Central Hindi Directorate 
Guvahati 22 

k 
e 

V\~k 
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A pie me ~41. z -F 	Vil 

Froai: V. Namyrjyj, 
R.L-iorml Of] x (NE Deputy D ~ector (L), 
Central Hindi Dfiectorale, 
(JuAvahati - 781022 

To 	The Secrefrjq, 
(Pepaitment of Education) 
1.0i'lJStry of Hulmn Rc:,,ourrms Development, 
New Delbi - I too() I 

Sub 	Rc ~  -st for transfer to 1\11dras from Guwa.lia Ve 	 ti 

JA I  "Iltil"JA 6011  Of MY tOC8,111111 dt. 1)/9/96 and the represcimi" requemil . Ig for tratisfer to 
Madras I would lik-e to draw your kirul attention for the kind and syrnpathetic 
colisideration of 1113,  case ~ 	 4 .  

Sir, I had triken over charoe as the Regioual 0111cer at Guwalit! oil 12 ~9,9(), sillee  d ie,, I 
coritirme to serve flere in-spite of Nuveral reqnest% for Trfy itansfer to mmim.q. it, itg: 
hiterwmiq period.1 Nya!; F-crPlIUMed to rKAe 0 1at I liA-vL twcrx imated with at, oidet ofttatmfer 
to 011('111(a As I.*.j,  the ser vice f ulej as jIvj3-4tg 	

-Y "7 	lei 9  (h, III  ~111"~,(Offliemffljstj  5  Pasoiillel'  the belie-fit of 110111C. 	 after mvhig hi the Noith East for 11 Ix.tiod of t ~vi) 
yems has Ix-en denied to me inspitc of flic fact fli at I bnd al~tejjdy COIDPICtedSycius at 
Guwaha ~ . 

At fl~s A390 Of Illy life linving to serve two establishi l -j etils, filicat (.1 ,11walint-I'mid III(- oflier 
d"It MY 1111"ifY dt 1\11"dras, finmicitil liabilities had collsidembly incielised. I hlvitlp~ scrved 
iv) 01"Wrthdi ray fit-aid , 	had (Itteriotated Aptat filmo tLe rw&-fut oft1w, falhl-Lg 
liculdl of my old aiting motlieu hi ray abqenu- at the duaocsitiu ficitit. Sir, die pi'~judiu- dint 
]MR N-VII east upoll 111L,  Which I feet ha-i Nxii dom %-ifflully \vl) L-rea.q at-, ottia-r  i.q .,1 1ill 
contirming to serve irt Madias f(. -)r mote fliat 12 yuir.4 without tx-4ig distrubed. 

Sir, I lind placed belbre your high office  the above facts for reconsideration of th e  i jajis f~-x  
or(kr and to jx),~jt it,(, it, ma (li as . 

TSir, if filis is die rewtud, die Department had bestowed upon me fur 
. 
having 	witi, Ail 

Sincerity I am Imined to dige ~a the grave iitiuslice mid I may have to ttlqnoach 1br further 
M FC60111,9 e ' dlis direction. 

I ' 
lowever, I holi-e- your good offi ces would be k- ijid etiotj ~.%Ii to imst 

rue to N111(bas '  amord ~lgly I triny be intimated on the line Ut'AU601110 bC tACTI Otifle. 

Tblinkii1p, you, 
'Yours J'Ail.111 ,1111y, 
~T 	

V~r~ 

V. 1\41~\Z~A A\N AN) 2-*~ 
CC. 	III Sce-Ic'.1111Y 	 ct:k)r, C111), New Dt-11ii 

ck~ 


